Wicklow Municipal District Town Hall Market Square Wicklow Town Co. Wicklow Ceantar Bardasach Chill Mhantáin Halla an Bhaile, Cearnóg an Mhargaidh Baile Chill Mhantáin Contae Chill Mhantáin

0404-20173

16<sup>th</sup> December 2020.

The monthly meeting of the Wicklow Municipal District will be held in <u>The Chapel, Wicklow County Campus, Clermont House, Rathnew, Co. Wicklow on Monday 21<sup>st</sup> December 2020 commencing at 3.00p.m. to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.</u>

Should you be unable to attend please contact Joan Sinnott by email jsinnott@wicklowcoco.ie

## **AGENDA**

- 1. To confirm and sign minutes from the Municipal District Ordinary Meeting held on the 19<sup>th</sup> October 2020.
- 2. Wicklow Municipal District: (a) To consider the holding of Remote Meetings (amendment of paragraph 6 Wicklow Municipal District Standing Orders: Place of meeting: (document will circulate pre meeting) (b) To consider and adopt draft supplementary Standing Orders to regulate proceedings of remote meetings (Copy draft Standing Orders will circulate pre meeting).
- 3. To consider the nomination of a representative from the Wicklow Municipal District to the Traveller Accommodation Committee due to the resignation of Councillor Irene Winters.
- 4. To amend Item 4 on the Minutes of September Meeting held on the 28<sup>th</sup> September to read "Proposed pontoon 86 metres in length and aims to increase capacity and accessibility for smaller vessels in Wicklow Port, and will be located at the quay near Wicklow Glass and Glazing". Instead of Proposed pontoon 24 metres in length etc.,
- 5. District Engineers Report and update.
- 6. Road Closure Wicklow Main Street December Weekends 2020
- 7. Correspondence
- 8. A.O.B.

Mise le meas

Joan Sinnott, District Administrator Wicklow Municipal District